



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H24000352085 3)))

; `



H240003520853ABCS

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. 24

	nic Filing Men	u Corporate Fil			łelp		4 0¢T 22 PH	CONLINKT OF
			, , , ,	• <u>·</u>	<u>.</u>		24	:- : <u>c</u>
	Estimated	Charge		\$160.00				
	Page Court			• 01	<u>ן</u>			
	Certificate			1	ł			
	Certificate	KAYNE CEL			רי <i>ז</i> . 1	φı		
	FL	ORIDA LIMITEL			E.FL	2: 46		ED
	Email Address:				ASS	2 P#		ECEIVED
	annual report	mailings. Enter onl nchrystal@dwl-law	ly one email	address pleas		2024 OCT 22	ļ	
**En	ter the email a	ddress for this bus	iness entity	to be used f	or firtinge)24 0		R
•	Fax Number	: (239)262-1442	•	د د ۱	:0	21		
	Account Number Phone	: 120020000176 : (239)263-5885						
From:	Account Name	: DUNWODY WHITE & L	ANDON. P.A.					
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6381		4 : ; -				
	Division of Cor	norations						

(((H24000352085 3)))

. ŝ

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

KAYNE CELESTE LLC

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is Kayne Celeste LLC.

<u>SECOND</u>: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 550 Biltmore Way, Suite 810, Coral Gables, FL 33134.

THIRD: The name and street address of the Registered Agent are as follows:

Neil R. Crystal 550 Blitmore Way, Suite 810 Coral Gables, FL 33134

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for this Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Crystal

FOURTH: The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a Manager and the name and address of the Manager are as follows:

> Red Crane Management LLC 550 Biltmore Way, Suite 810 Coral Gables, FL 33134

<u>FIFTH</u>: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

In accordance with \$605.0203(1)(b), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$817.155, F.S.

 \mathcal{D}

Red Cra	ane Management, L	LC, Manager
By: Cris	<u>ristina</u> tina Conde, Manag	oude_
Date:	October 18	, 2024

PH 6: 49

(((H24000352085 3)))

OF